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ZONING VARIANCE
NEC of Putty Hill Ave & Fearne Avenue ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER

3500 Putty Hill Avenue * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
14th Election District

1¥. Councilmanic District *  Case No. 99-80-A
William M. Richardson, et ux

Petitioners
* ok ok ok ok % ok Kk ok o %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative variance filed by William M.
Richardson and Jackie L. Richardson, his wife, for that property known as 3500 Puity Hill Avenue in the
Fowler Park subdivision of Baltimore County. . The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Sections
1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to atlow an open projection (deck)
of 14 ff. in lieu of the required 18.75 ft. from a side street. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and the subject property having been
posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
documentation presented,

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore
County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the public and should
therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR.

b Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

"

hardship upon the Petitioners.

%-‘.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code and the

QRDES

§ Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be

granted. t
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this day of

Sepiember 1998 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1 of the Baltimore



from a side street, in a D.R.5.5 zone., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restric-

tions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted
same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the
30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

77 -,
AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

‘+~Zoning Commissioner— T —— 401 Bosley Avenue
. Office of Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
e 410-887-4386

September 21, 1993

Mr. and Mrs. Willism M. Richardson
35 Putty Hill Avenue
Baltimore. Maryland 21234

RE: Petition for Bdministrative Variance
Case No. 99-80-2
Property: 35 Putty Hill Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Richardson:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30} days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

% E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmm
encl.

LAZ, Printed wnth Saybean ink
%C:/ on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5550 purty nitl ave.
whiich: is presenily zoned DR5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &l
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Courdy and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for g Variance from Section(s}

[ BO2.3.C. 1 AvD 36/ To FERMIT AW PEN LR CVEST] o0 SET 7/ /ﬁfiﬂ K )
OF Jo /77 1W LIEV OF THE REQ vIRED J§.75 T (o A Side SThes? )

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Irregular shape of Property
Narrowing of Property line

SEE ATTCHED LTR.,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are te
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of penury. that Ywe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 15 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner{s)-

William M. Richardson

Type or Prnt Name} (Type of Print Mame) *
—

Signature Signature
Jacki i
Address {Type or Punt Name)

A ALAAZTIN

H 410-882-1094
W 410-684-3904

City State Zipcode rs I
Atomey for Petitiones: 1

"3500 Putty Hill Ave.

{Type or Prmt Name) Address Phane No
Baltimor Maryvland 21234
City State Ipcadte
Signature Name, Address and ghone number of rep Ve 10 be o o]
Address PhoneNo. Narne
City State Dpcode Address Phone No.

A Public Hearing havng been requested and/or found to be requirad, it is ordered by the Ioning Cammissaner of Ballimore Coynty, this ___daoyot _____ 19
that the subject metier of this pefifion be set for g public hecring . adverhsed, os reGuited by the loning Reguiations of Ballimare Counly, in two newspapers of gereral
circulation hroughout Boitimore County, and that The properly be reposted.

Ioning Commissioner of Baitimaore Couniy

(AT Prmted wh Soybean ink - g ITEAL #: __SQ
%,9 oz Recyclee Fapot ' &

% “ are 5 -? [“?8

‘\.. REVIDWNED 5?:__\‘,,.5,:-._ I ui T w

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE N\

o

=,
8

Q-
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Af fldaﬁt ?lmmm ative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is withun the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Aftiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thezeta in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) doesido presentlyreside at __ 3500 Putty Hill Ave.
address

—Baltimore _ Maryland ~ 21234
City State

Zip Coce

That based upon personai knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for 2n Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship of difficuyhy) '

{ . V!
Ao Al b o in

See, Attached letter

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information. -
. i YN
Plicke L £ukardsm

{signature)
{type of print name]

Lc// //ﬁ e WF ﬂcz{?ﬁc/im

type of prnt narne)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _( day of Q.LKO, UA/@_ . 199 g/ . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland, 1n and for the County aforesaid, personally appared
J

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or sausfactorily identified 1o me as such Alfiant1(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hercinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of lis/hertheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariat Seal. - m
?,ﬁ“{‘ﬁ % g auwd ’

NOTARY PURLIC

My Commssion Expires:

al\|zeo|
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AffldaVIt E;m&;m Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) doesido presently resideat 3500 Putty Hill Ave.

address
Baltimore Maryland ] 21234
City State Zip Codte

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facis upon which Iwe base the request for an Administrative
Varianoce at the above address: (ndicate nardship or pracheal difficuity)

RAOP Wﬁ@@&

See Attached Letter

“That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposiing and adverusing fec and
may be required to provide additional information.

WA e

27;7(% %Kfa{wﬂé%

{type or pnnt name}

C AR
Tt L M)

{type of print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wit:

s
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, ths _ {%  dayof @Aa.\u/aﬂ .19 5 . before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand, in and for the County aforesard, persoually 2

LLJ[R&&&LNA ﬂJ4JLJW£lmJM By )@ULQHJ FLLQLL}$fQ1kLmd
the Affiants(s) herem, personally known or sztisfacloniy \dentified 1o me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histher/their knowiedge and belief.

AS mé?s;;%d gd Notarial Seal. "g Q:-LU\& ﬂ) m\

T KOTARY FUBLIC

My Commission Exprres:

aliree!
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ;-0 putiy Hill Ave.
which is presently zoned DR5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept:. of Permits &Nevelopment Management:
The undersignad, legal cwner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) o -
[R02.3.C.1 And 301, To Aermi] #w Ofen FRov ECT o SETA e (ol OzA]

OF 14 PT IW LIBU 0F THE REQUIRED /85 AT (fromASidle STresT ]

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the {following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Irregular shape of Property
Narrowing of Property line

SEE KTTRCHED LTE.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, or we, agres to pay expenses of abova Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of perjury, that |/we are the
legat owner(s) of the property which 15 the subject of this Petiton.

{Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Cwner(s)

William M. Richardson

{Type o¢ Prnt Name) (Type of Print Name! ]
L3
wL bt S

Signature Signature
Jacki
Address {Type or Pant Name}

@

City State dipcode

, o P ) H i18:882—1094
3500 Putty Hill Ave." 210-684-3904

(Type ot Pnnt Name) Address Phone No
Baltimor Maryland 21
Crty State Zipcode

Aignature - ) Marme, Adehtess and phone-rumber of tepresentatrre to be contacted

Address Phong Ne Name

City Srate Zipcode Address Phone No

A Public Hearing having been requested ond/or lound to be required, it is ordeted by the loning Commissioner of Bathmaore County, this day of 19
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heaning , odverfised, as required by the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore Cownly, in two newspapers of generct
circulation throughout Boitimore County, and that the property be reposted

_______ o = So
%(-'9 on Recycied Paper T T e
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE s e e .
- -

REVIEWED BY: DATE: Printed with Soybean trk ITEM #:



ZONING DESCRIPTION
Zoning Description For 3500 Putty Hill Ave.
Beginning at A point on the North East corner of Putty Hill
Ave. and Fearne Ave.which are 30 feet wide. Being Lot# 11&112
Block 3500, in the subdivision of Fowler Park as recorded
in Baltimore County Plat Book# 7, Foilo# 99 containing 7,852
square feet. Also know as 3500 Putty Hill Ave. and located in

the 14th Election District, 6th CTouncilmanic District.



o o o0

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 3500 Putty Hill Ave. 4%~ /C

Beginning at a point on the %%%E;}utty Hill Ave ANDFEARRNE AVE
which is 30 feet wide at—the-distance of 1145 faet East

sf—the centerline-eof the-neasrest improved street—Avondale

which -3is5-50feet—wide. Being Lot# 11&12 Block 3500, Section#

in the subdivision of Fowler Park as recorded in Baltimore

County Plat Book# 7, Foilco# 99, containing 7,852 square

feet. Also know as 3500 Putty Hill Ave. and located in the

l4th Eiection District, 1st Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF gOSTING @

RE: CaseNo.: 9 9- B~ A

Petitioner/Developer:

Mfz‘ d Hes w;u_zf-'}ﬁ-f {ZCH—%‘S}Z

Date of Headng/élosmg: 9 I 14 [ 7]

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at
3500 Pumry tHie Ave

The sign(s) were posted on & / 20 / G &
' ( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

< (ﬁignature of Sign Pofter and Date)

S e E %ﬁ?—’ﬁﬂi—@/

(Printed Name)
Yo4 Pz veceo _04
(Address) ‘
[~AcesTon, Vo 21047
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 575 3722
(Telephone Number)

CAsE Mo, 99-80-4
BSOS Perrrer plee Ave
OSFED &,/30/78

e S S /5/58




BALTIMORE COUNTYi"PARTMENT OF PERMITS AND REVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
, ZONING REVIEW

DMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATE

-

Case Number 99- 80 -A Address _ 3500 7UITY fil AVE .

Contact Person: __\ Jewns Leuwns. Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name .

Filing Date: __ &3 l Zo ! 28 Posting Date: _& 130{ 28  Closing Date: _ ) Hl 98

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet Oto
file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

g_lqstegﬁ, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

v ——— —— St e i i s e o — ——— " T " ———— — T — A —_ T —— e .

{Detach Along Datted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 99-| & | -A Address __ 3500 ?Urhfi e AVE |

* Petitioner's Name ___ 3\ R Yon) Telephone 4lc &2 1694
Posting Date: &izo ! 5 Closing Date: __ , M’i 98

Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN ofEr} BRoecriorn) &Ei&ﬁzg_@( A %cr:) GF
(4 ET IN LiEU o e REQUIRED |8 75 FT ((FRan A GDE STREET

WCR - Revised 7/2/88



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given fo the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— —
e ——_

For Newspaper Advertising:

{tem Number or Case Number: g %
Petitioner: - /6)( ChAap osoi

Address or Location: 35 ©© /o 7/7/:-7 /7/3// /ﬂvcf Lo STrnere WD 2123y

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: M///QM ﬁi&Aﬁf»c/Saw

Address: 3506 /o Ty, /%l// Hye
ﬁa/ﬁ/n«orc’,/ 0. 2123

Telephone Number: __ Y/ - 852- /03 %

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

49.80 -A
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: September 3, 1998
Department cf Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for September 8, 1993 a
Item Nos. 076, 077, 078, 079, 080
081, and 082 N

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the sublject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEO8398.NOC



Pamis N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Govermer
State Highway Administration David L. Winstead

Secretary
Parker F Williams
Admirustrator
Date: &-31-94
Ms. Gwen Stephens RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 45 2o J L

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at
410-545-5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) I

/ » Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone numberis

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 e Baitimore, MD 21203_-0717

e . . 2 m .r. % . eeesaser BA. a2 MM OOR  x oama o



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 22, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, ITI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition(s):
Itern Nos. 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, and 82

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3480.

J

Section Chief:/ sz'ﬁ/ /W%m?/

AFK/IL

CMEFF_L\MSOFFICE\WWINWORINVZACINOCOM169.doc

-



. .PARRIS N. GLLENDENING, Governor
D I I EUGENE A. CONTI, IR, Secretary

STATE OF M ARYLAND ) Mario W. Francioli, Commissioner

Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION Maryland Home Improvement Commussion

A4S LRSPE

WILLIAM M RICHAMDSOM
I500 PUTTY Riulk aVENLE
BaLTIMORE mi RSSO0

R

Fos Complaint #
Dear Homeowner:

The Maryiand Home Improvement Commission is in receipt of your
complaint. I am the investigator assigned to your complaint and 1
will be contacting wou.

e a Ffirst step, the contractor has  besn  advised by the
Commission to contact you in an 2ffort to resolve the complaint. iy

this does not renedy the situation, appropriate action will be taken.

Your patience at this fime is appreciated.

Sangarely,

Wa%a& o F/@W/oﬁf

Flarion Harmon
Investigator

FaRTYLaMD HOME IFPROVEFEMT COMPISZION

500 N. CALVERT STREET, ROOM 306

SR ALY L IR RLT

LAl (410) 333-6309 » FAX: (410) 333-0851
BALTIMORE, MD 21202 ) . ITY/Md. Relay Service 1-800-735-2258
Keeping Maryland Working and Safe
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. Code Inspejnd Enforcement
Baltmao nty County Offi ding

Department of Permits and

T 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
W‘; Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Extension Plumbing Inspection: 410-837-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3853 Etectrical Inspection; 410-837-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE Violaqfo oli .
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER i i

CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS

INDICATED BELOW: /
: Permit No. ji/ / A/

Name (s) {/ui{{iﬁ’rq f?‘lé HALNSE )
pagess D500 [Putti] Ao DAvg

Location of Violation (if different than address)

Case No.:

/ pl
Efection District

Vehicle License No.: Vehicle [D:

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMCRE COUNTY LAWS:

County Code: Zoning Regulations

§8 §§

§§ §§

Building Cade (BOCA): Livability Code { 18-66):

§§ §§

§§ §8§

Investment Property Act { 7-66): Elecirical Code (NEC).

§§ §8

Plumbing Code (NSPC): Dwelling (CABO).

§§ /D !
Other: §8§

COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS:

‘ﬁm:/_mmc—f F it Kf&uaﬁfg{f’) pzye
O § s Seng o fF ,if@,{,u—gg_
f/C‘Gm Aeted ~MHiie Cb’m,?/m/ﬂ"\

~

YOU ARE 2_E<P>EBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE

=1 =5 ¥ FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIQLATION NOTICE. /7 ,//&/ 1/?/,
DATEISSUED:_/— 7 —7 i INSPECTOR: _/C& -

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTFICATION OF THE FOREGOQING VIOLATIONS,
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CGDE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.
- VIOLATION SITE

99.80-A
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On 11-11-97 I William Richardson entered into A contract
with ATLAS RQOFING. One item was an 8x8 Deck to replace
the rotted steps on side of house. When ATLAS ROOFING got
lost for Three Months I filed A complaint with the Home
Improvement Commission.Before the complaint was settled
ATLAS ROQOFING showed up, finished the work I paid them the
balance of the contract. After ATLAS ROOFING is paid and
gone I get A call from Baltimore County Department of Permits.
I was informed there was no building permit on file for my
new deck. I was also informed that ATLAS ROQOFING was respon-
sible for getting the permit and they would get in touch
with ATLAS ROOFING to find out what was going on. I also
called ATLAS ROOFING several times, phone was always busy.
About two weeks later I find A Code Violation Notice on
my deck. Baltimore County Department of permits told me to
get Building Permit or get fined. I went to Towson to get
the Building Permit to £ind out the Deck was to close to
the property line, I need 18.75ft only 14ft at closest point.
Zoning informed me I would have to get A Variance.
Now I am trying to straiten out this mess I was left with.

And I have filed another complaint with the Home Improvement

Commission against AtlAS ROOFING MHIC# 34382.

Lo ey

80.A
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damﬂ/ﬂsgfﬂ/}

A'XTTI.AS ROOFING
SGieneral Contracting

Paul Via 410-879-2748 &d Karl 410-866-1639
Proposal
Proposal Submitted to Work to be Performed at
Name [ d Street v
Street 33 0o LW 1 Ve City 4 ynt
City RAHiMmaq & _ State i Zip
State Zip Date to begin work

Phone#_ ¢4jp - 381 ~ jo0g4Yy

We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of:

i Fx 8 afSﬁuaF TREATED Decll '\ f/} 26D ‘1’41’ <AD
Zaile & _Shaas 7/ T18Y
7 <l ?‘f'k ]
rosrt ¥ Lo Sulfeas Y 2757 f i F@D’[
. A
LEEr ] chormaret, NP 1700 ~ AQW
’ 4 7 N i Yl
Trtn ]l ERICAUDNe AT oY v, > 1005 il , A—/
— A -~d N ]
rslnll  flonST /347 Loty | 4 DL OO, T 6/’W
LALA DS Fronm ¢ Sack Fagin Rehud /?uﬂen;gé?/).” /

A

All material is guaraniced to be as specified,and the above work to be perforined in accgrdance with the drawings and specifications submitted
for the above work and completed in & substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of 235 0. %
with payments to be made as follows; 1/3 down,balance due upon completion of work. o)

.7*-’

Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written order,and will become an extra
charge over annd above the estimate. All sgreem are contingent upon strikes,accidents, or delays beyond our control.

Respectfully Submitted Date/)- )/~ 3

Note:This Proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL .

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are heteby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified Payments

wilk be made as outlined above, S ] \
L2 ra

Date A f)

g)ﬂ w4 ' MHICH34382
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blat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY.ADDRESS: 3500 PUTTY HILL AVE
Subdivislon name: \UQ?\R\& \B%h a8
Wn. veoxu.lNl ..o:uw.i&lwl .mm.nm_.\nmw..\lw.umm:a:u

OWNER: WILLIAM +TACKIE RICHARDSON

—

X|Variance | |Special Hearing|

see peges 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST far additlonal required information f§ ~

SvaITEC
Vicinity q?.,mﬂ_mawm RT

O

Horih

scale: 1"=1000'

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: {4
Counclimanle District: m

1"=200" scale map#: \\Nh M.m!

Zoning: U _nN 5
A8

acreage

2852

square feet

Lot slza:

public  priveie

sewen: 4 [
warer: [X] [

\.h_ L&
i 2956
EXISTING
owiE d
EvONTT
SR, N
..__../
[\
| 75/

} \/ ol

PUTTY I HILL AvE

—

®

North

date: 27/0-9%

prepared by: WM K Scale of Drawing: 1"= 50°

Yol ny

nsw.mmkuxu Bay Gritical Area; D m”_
Prior Zoning Hearings: ZQ}\W..
NoT IN FLood PLAV
Zoning Office USE ONLY!
ITEM #:  CASEAY
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